

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20363/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RSA No. 2779/2006

M.C.MANGALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi L.,Adv.  
Mr. Malugari Sudarshan,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Sharma,Adv.  
For Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated on  
behalf of respondents nos.1 and 3, hearing of this  
petition is adjourned by six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master